[bookmark: _GoBack]School Council Minutes – Thursday 10th October 2019
Present: Finley and Toby (Christie), Jago and Maison (Astor), Ashleigh and Poppy (Drake), Tilly and Emily (Babbage)
1. Rules for our meetings – we agreed the following rules for our meeting
· Be sensible in the meetings
· Attend all the meetings and be on time
· Listen to whoever is talking
· Take your turn when talking and don’t interrupt others
· Respect the views of other people
· Make sure you have completed any jobs you need to do – be organised!
2. What is school council? What do we want to achieve? – we talked about what the purpose of SC is particularly working together (and behalf of everyone) to make the school a better place
3. Communicating ideas from your class to school council meetings – We discussed ideas for getting suggestions/views from others. We agreed we would have a box for putting suggestions in the corridor and also ensure children in your class can pass things on.
4. Ideas for the future? – we discussed possible ideas for the future including raising funds for extra equipment (e.g. bake sale), dealing with mean behaviour on the playground, the quality of whiteboards and pens, use of the sports’ court
5. Dates of future meetings – there will be at least one meeting a month on these dates but it was agreed that there may be the need for some additional ones.
Thursday 14th November
Thursday 12th December
Thursday 16th January
Thursday 27th February
Thursday 19th March
Thursday 23rd April
Thursday 14th May
Thursday 18th June
Thursday 16th July
